Telephone: 328226/328183  

4. The deadline for receipt of your quotation(s) by the purchaser at the indicated 

address is 9th November, 2017 at 12 noon and will be opened on same day at 

12:30pm. 

5. The bid shall be accompanied by a bid security of Nu.15,000/- (fifteen 

Thousand only) in the form of cash warrant and demand draft or unconditional 

Bank Guarantee valid till 9th July 2018. Any bid not accompanied by bid security 

shall be treated as non responsive. 

6. The quotation should be submitted as per the following instructions and in